
Athletics Competation Schedule
(07-02-2025 to 08-02-2025)

DAY-2 (07-02-2025)

EVENT 
NO

TIME EVENT CATEGORY
ROUND/
FINAL

101 09.30AM 800Mts MEN FINAL 1

102 10.00AM 100Mts MEN ROUND-1

103
10.45AM 100Mts WOMEN ROUND-1

104 11.00AM 100Mts HAND AMPUTEE (MEN) FINAL 3

105
11.30PM 100Mts LEG AMPUTEE (MEN) FINAL 4

106
11.45PM 100Mts VISUAL AMPUTEE 

(MEN)
FINAL 5

108 12.20PM LONG JUMP LEG AMPUTEE (MEN) FINAL 6

109 12.30PM 4X400Mts RELAY MEN ROUND-1

110 12.45PM 4X400Mts RELAY WOMEN ROUND-1

****BREAK****

111 02.00PM 100Mts MEN ROUND-2

112 02.15PM 100Mts WOMEN ROUND-2

113 02.45PM SHOT PUT MEN FINAL 7

114 03.00PM SHOT PUT WOMEN FINAL 8

115 03.15PM LONG JUMP WOMEN FINAL 9

116 03.45PM 100Mts MEN FINAL 10

117 04.00PM 100Mts WOMEN FINAL 11

119 04.20PM 4X400Mts RELAY MEN FINAL 13

120 04.45PM 4X400Mts RELAY WOMEN FINAL 14

DAY-3 (08-02-2025)

201 06.00AM 3000Mts MEN FINAL 15

202 08.00AM LONG JUMP MEN FINAL 16

203 08.15AM 400Mts MEN ROUND-1

204 08.30AM 400Mts WOMEN ROUND-1

205 08.45AM 400Mts HAND AMPUTEE (MEN) FINAL 18

206 09.00AM 400Mts LEG AMPUTEE (MEN) FINAL 19

207
09.15AM 400Mts VISUAL AMPUTEE 

(MEN)
FINAL 20

208 10.00AM 4X100Mts RELAY MEN ROUND-1

209 10.30AM 4X100Mts RELAY WOMEN ROUND-1

210 10.40AM SHOTPUT (4 Kg) WOMEN FINAL 21

211 10.50AM LONG JUMP HAND AMPUTEE (MEN) FINAL 22

212 11.15AM 400Mts MEN FINAL 23

213 11.25AM 400Mts WOMEN FINAL 24

214 12.15PM 4X100Mts RELAY MEN FINAL 25

215 12.30PM 4X100Mts RELAY WOMEN FINAL 26

v

Sports & Games Day wise Schedule 
(06-02-2025 to 08-02-2025)

DA
Y 

– 
1

(0
6-

02
-2

02
5)

 Timing Matches Event 
8.00AM to 12.00PM

I  Round 
Matches

Registration Process
 1.00PM to 2.30PM Fixtures
3.30PM to 5.30PM Inauguration

06.30PM to 12.00AM
(Men)
Matches Sharply  Under the Flood lights 
(Volleyball, Basketball, Kabaddi, Football)

DA
Y 

– 
2

(0
7-

02
-2

02
5)

 

08.00AM to 12.30PM

I  Round 
Matches

Chess (M&W), Hockey (M), Table Tennis 
(M&W),  Tennikoit (W), Yogasana
Throw ball (W), Taekwondo (M&W) 

II  Round Matches
(Men & Women)
Basketball,  Football, Kabaddi,  Kho-Kho, 
Volleyball, , 

8.00AM to 12.00PM
 

Athletics
•	 Men: 100 mts,800 mts, 4x400 Relay,  

Long Jump, Shotput  
•	 Women: 100 mts, 800mts, 4x400 

Relay, Long Jump, Shotput 
Para Athletics
•	 Men: Hand & Leg Amputee 100mts, 

400mts, Visual Amputee
•	 Men:100 mts, 400 mts

12.45 PM to 02.00 PM  Lunch Break
2.00PM to 05.00PM III Round Matches All Games & Sports

05.00 PM to 06.00 PM  Snacks Break

06.00PM to 12.00AM Quarter Final Matches All Games & Sports

DA
Y 

– 
3

(0
8-

02
-2

02
5) 6.00AM Finals 3000mts (Men)

8.30AM to 10.30AM Semi-Final Matches All Games & Sports

11.30AM to 12.30PM Final Matches All Games & Sports

PLAY FILED ARENAS
ATHLETICS VENUES
BASKETBALL Opposite Convocation hall
FOOTBALL Cricket Ground
HOCKEY Beside Basket ball Courts
KABADDI Out Door Gym Beside 
KHO-KHO Out Door Gym Beside
TAEKWONDO Out Door Gym Beside (Synthetic Kabaddi Court)  
THROWBALL H-Block Back Side
VOLLEY BALL Beside  Convocation Hall
CHESS N-Block Ground Floor, NB-004
TABLE TENNIS U-Block 1st Floor, AFF-09
TRACK & FIELD EVENTS U-Block Opposite Running Track
YOGASANA H- Block, 3rd  Floor, Sravanthi Seminar Hall

v 

•	 P. Syam Keerthi : 88861 61616

•	 G. Sivaram Krishna : 63099 59419

•	 N. Gopi Chand : 90143 60039

•	 K. Naveen : 93981 54200

Contact


