## THOUS AND THE STATE OF STATE O

VIGNAN'S
FOUNDATION FOR SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH

(Deemed to be University) - Estd. u/s 3 of UGC Act 1956

## Athletics Competation Schedule (07-02-2025 to 08-02-2025)

A TEMPORAL ODYSSEY •

DAY-2 (07-02-2025)						
EVENT NO	TIME	EVENT	CATEGORY	ROUND/ FINAL		
101	09.30AM	800Mts	MEN	FINAL 1		
102	10.00AM	100Mts	MEN	ROUND-1		
103	10.45AM	100Mts	WOMEN	ROUND-1		
104	11.00AM	100Mts	HAND AMPUTEE (MEN)	FINAL 3		
105	11.30PM	100Mts	LEG AMPUTEE (MEN)	FINAL 4		
106	11.45PM	100Mts	VISUAL AMPUTEE (MEN)	FINAL 5		
108	12.20PM	LONG JUMP	LEG AMPUTEE (MEN)	FINAL 6		
109	12.30PM	4X400Mts RELAY	MEN	ROUND-1		
110	12.45PM	4X400Mts RELAY	WOMEN	ROUND-1		
****BREAK****						
111	02.00PM	100Mts	MEN	ROUND-2		
112	02.15PM	100Mts	WOMEN	ROUND-2		
113	02.45PM	SHOT PUT	MEN	FINAL 7		
114	03.00PM	SHOT PUT	WOMEN	FINAL 8		
115	03.15PM	LONG JUMP	WOMEN	FINAL 9		
116	03.45PM	100Mts	MEN	FINAL 10		
117	04.00PM	100Mts	WOMEN	FINAL 11		
119	04.20PM	4X400Mts RELAY	MEN	FINAL 13		
120	04.45PM	4X400Mts RELAY	WOMEN	FINAL 14		
	DAY-3 (08-02-2025)					
201	06.00AM	3000Mts	MEN	FINAL 15		
202	08.00AM	LONG JUMP	MEN	FINAL 16		
203	08.15AM	400Mts	MEN	ROUND-1		
204	08.30AM	400Mts	WOMEN	ROUND-1		
205	08.45AM	400Mts	HAND AMPUTEE (MEN)	FINAL 18		
206	09.00AM	400Mts	LEG AMPUTEE (MEN)	FINAL 19		
207	09.15AM	400Mts	VISUAL AMPUTEE (MEN)	FINAL 20		
208	10.00AM	4X100Mts RELAY	MEN	ROUND-1		
209	10.30AM	4X100Mts RELAY	WOMEN	ROUND-1		
210	10.40AM	SHOTPUT (4 Kg)	WOMEN	FINAL 21		
211	10.50AM	LONG JUMP	HAND AMPUTEE (MEN)	FINAL 22		
212	11.15AM	400Mts	MEN	FINAL 23		
213	11.25AM	400Mts	WOMEN	FINAL 24		
214	12.15PM	4X100Mts RELAY	MEN	FINAL 25		
215	12.30PM	4X100Mts RELAY	WOMEN	FINAL 26		

## Sports & Games Day wise Schedule

(00-02-2025 to 08-02-2025)						
	Timing	Matches	Event			
DAY – 1 (06-02-2025)	8.00AM to 12.00PM		Registration Process			
	1.00PM to 2.30PM	I Round Matches	Fixtures			
	3.30PM to 5.30PM		Inauguration			
(-90) (0	06.30PM to 12.00AM		(Men) Matches Sharply Under the Flood lights (Volleyball, Basketball, Kabaddi, Football)			
DAY – 2 (07-02-2025)	08.00AM to 12.30PM	I Round Matches	Chess (M&W), Hockey (M), Table Tennis (M&W), Tennikoit (W), Yogasana Throw ball (W), Taekwondo (M&W)			
		II Round Matches	(Men & Women) Basketball, Football, Kabaddi, Kho-Kho, Volleyball, ,			
	8.00AM to 12.00PM		<ul> <li>Athletics</li> <li>Men: 100 mts,800 mts, 4x400 Relay, Long Jump, Shotput</li> <li>Women: 100 mts, 800mts, 4x400 Relay, Long Jump, Shotput</li> <li>Para Athletics</li> <li>Men: Hand &amp; Leg Amputee 100mts, 400mts, Visual Amputee</li> <li>Men:100 mts, 400 mts</li> </ul>			
	12.45 PM to 02.00 PM Lunch Break					
	2.00PM to 05.00PM	III Round Matches	All Games & Sports			
	05.00 PM to 06.00 PM Snacks Break					
	06.00PM to 12.00AM	Quarter Final Matches	All Games & Sports			
-3 (025)	6.00AM	Finals	3000mts (Men)			
DAY - 3 (08-02-2025)	8.30AM to 10.30AM	Semi-Final Matches	All Games & Sports			
	11.30AM to 12.30PM	Final Matches	All Games & Sports			

PLAY FILED ARENAS				
ATHLETICS	VENUES			
BASKETBALL	Opposite Convocation hall			
FOOTBALL	Cricket Ground			
HOCKEY	Beside Basket ball Courts			
KABADDI	Out Door Gym Beside			
KHO-KHO	Out Door Gym Beside			
TAEKWONDO	Out Door Gym Beside (Synthetic Kabaddi Court)			
THROWBALL	H-Block Back Side			
VOLLEY BALL	Beside Convocation Hall			
CHESS	N-Block Ground Floor, NB-004			
TABLE TENNIS	U-Block 1st Floor, AFF-09			
TRACK & FIELD EVENTS	U-Block Opposite Running Track			
YOGASANA	H- Block, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor, Sravanthi Seminar Hall			

## **Contact**

- P. Syam Keerthi: 88861 61616
- G. Sivaram Krishna: 63099 59419

Willia.

- N. Gopi Chand : 90143 60039
- K. Naveen: 93981 54200